GOALIES

#
1
30
31

Name

Dylan Ferguson
Jiri Patera
Isaiah Saville

SKATERS

#
6

8

1
15
16
22
24
25
37
42
43
44
46
47
49
54
57
64
65
72
77
78
79
85
86
94
96

Name

Kaedan Korczak
Jack Dugan

Ivan Morozov
Jake Leschyshyn
Pavel Dorofeyev
lan McCoshen
Brendan Brisson
Connor Ford
Reid Duke

Daniil Miromanov
Paul Cotter
Layton Ahac
Jonas Rondbjerg
Sven Baertschi
Peter DiLiberatore
Jermaine Loewen
Mason Primeau
Ben Jones

Zack Hayes
Gage Quinney
Maxim Marushev
Daniel D'Amato
Colt Conrad
Connor Corcoran
Ben Thomson
Brayden Pachal
Alan Quine

Team Staff

i GAME

LES)

Henderson Silver Knights (0-0-0-0) vs. Colorado Eagles (0-0-0-0)
May 4, 2022 -- Budweiser Events Center
AHL Game #F-1

Ht Wt GP
6-2 210 0

64 209 0

6-1 196 0

Pos Ht Wt
D 63 201
LW 6-2 209
F 61 201
C 511 199
Cc 61 187
D 63 215
F 6-0 185
F 60 186
C 6-0 206
D 64 202
RW 86-2 210
D 62 202
RW 6-2 206
LW 5-11 197
D 60 184
RW 64 241
C 66 218
C 6-0 192
D 63 231
LW 6-0 198
C 61 186
F 81 175
C 5-10 185
D 62 19
LW 6-3 209
D 6-2 209
C 6-0 195

Tim Speltz
Manny Viveiros
Jamie Heward
Joel Ward

Fred Brathwaite

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
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GAA SV%
0.00 0.000
0.00 0.000
0.00 0.000
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OFFICIALS
Referee
Referee
Linesperson
Linesperson

GOALIES
# Name

35 Jake Kupsky

60 Justus Annunen
SKATERS
# Name

5 Wyatt Aamodt
9 Dylan Sikura
10
13
15
16
21
22
25
41
44
48
57
61
63
65
67
68
73
74
75
79
88
93

Roland McKeown
Ryan Wagner
Shane Bowers
Jacob MacDonald
Jayson Megna
Stefan Matteau
Oskar Olausson
Gabriel Fontaine
Kiefer Sherwood
Dennis Gilbert
Mikhail Maltsev
Martin Kaut
Andreas Wingerli
Rob Hamilton
Keaton Middleton
Callahan Burke
Dalton Smith
Alex Beaucage
Sampo Ranta
Jordan Gross
Andreas Englund
Jean-Luc Foudy

Team Staff

Craig Billington
Greg Cronin

Tim Branham
Aaron Schneekloth

Ht
6-4
6-4

GP
200 O
205 0

Pos Ht
D 60
RwW 5-11
D 61
Lw 5-8
RW 86-2
D 60
CcC 61
LW -2
RW 6-2
LW  6-1
RW 8-0
D 63
Lw 8-3
RW -2
LW 5-8
D 60
D 65
RW 5-10
LW 6-2
RW 6-1
LW 6-2
D 5-10
6-4
c 51

Wt
200
166
195
185
180
208
194
220
185
203
194
225
221
180
170
185
230
185
205
194
205
195
205
175

lw]

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Jordan Samuels-Thomas (#42)
Chris Waterstradt (#88)

Kilian McNamara (#93)

Neil Campbell (#7)

W L SO GAA SV%
0 0 0 0.00 0.000
0 0 0 0.00 0.000
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GAME

KEY JTAKEAMAYS

TONIGHT’S GAME — The Colorado Eagles take on the Henderson Silver Knights tonight in Game One of a best-of-three, first-
round series.

THE SEASON SERIES - Colorado faced Henderson eight times during the regular season, with the Eagles finishing the season
series with a record of 3-3-0-2, including a mark of 2-2 in games played at the Budweiser Events Center.

THE ALL-TIME SERIES - The Eagles are 4-7-0-2 against Henderson, all-time. That includes a record of 2-4-0 at the BEC.

EAGLES’ LAST GAME (4/23) — Colorado forward Dylan Sikura notched his second hat trick of the season, while goaltender
Hunter Miska made 22 saves on 23 shots, as the Eagles defeated the Ontario Reign, 5-1 in the regular season finale. Forward
Jayson Megna generated a goal and an assist in the victory, as fellow forward Kiefer Sherwood notched an assist to end the
season with an AHL-best, 14-game point streak.

SILVER KNIGHTS’ LAST GAME (4/30) — Goaltender Jiri Patera stopped all 44 shots he faced, while four different Henderson
skaters found the back of the net, as the Silver Knights defeated the Ontario Reign, 4-0.

LAST MEETING (2/16) — Colorado scored a season-high five goals in the third period to rally back from a 2-1 deficit and defeat
the Henderson Silver Knights, 6-3. Eagles forward Kiefer Sherwood led the way with two goals and an assist, while defenseman
Andreas Englund notched a ‘Gordie Howe Hat Trick’ with a goal, an assist and a fight. Goaltender Hunter Miska earned the win in
net, making 28 saves on 31 shots.

UP NEXT FOR THE EAGLES - Colorado will face the Silver Knights in Game Two of this first-round series on Friday, May 6" at
7:05pm at the Budweiser Events Center.

UP NEXT FOR THE SILVER KNIGHTS - Same as above.

BY THE NUMBERS

A YEAR TO REMEMBER- The 2021-22 campaign saw eight COLORADO EP;GLES
different players establish new career highs in goals, assists PP:19.2% (17")
and points. Dylan Sikura, Kiefer Sherwood, Ryan Wagner, PK: 76.5% (28")

Mikhail Maltsev, Cal Burke, Jean-Luc Foudy, Dennis Gilbert
and Jordan Gross all hit new plateaus in all three of those
categories this season, while forward Martin Kaut set a new
career high in both goals (19) and points (30).

Recent Transactions:
Add (F) Oskar Olausson --- Assigned by Colorado (NHL)

HENDERSON SILVER KNIGHTS

HOME COOKING- Playing in front of the home crowd at the PP: 19.5% (15%)
Budweiser Events Center proved to be a very valuable asset PK: 80.5% (18")
for the Eagles this season. Colorado boasted a robust record
of 21-12-1 at the BEC during the regular season. That boost

could prove to very important, as since the team’s inaugural
season in 2003-04 the Eagles have generated a record of 14-2 TONIGHT'S GAME IS PRESENTED BY

in playoff series in which they have taken a 1-0 series lead.

TONIGH] S CHUCK-A-PUCK POT




